

## 144 Main Street, South Glens Falls, NY 12803 \$\(\delta\) (518)792-6007 <a href="https://www.moreaucommunitycenter.org">www.moreaucommunitycenter.org</a>

## **Application for South Glens Falls Military Honors Banner**

(As banners are limited, applications are processed on a first come-first serve basis with complete payment and documentation required. Reservations will not be accepted.)

Please print or type the name of the service person EXACTLY as it should appear on the banner and complete related information below.

FIRST:	
LAST:	
SPECIFY BRANCH OF SERVICE AND DIVISION (if known):	
SPONSOR (IF NOT THE VETERAN):	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	EMAIL:

## PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WITH THIS APPLICATION:

- Banners will be displayed Memorial Day through Veteran's Day 2024 and again in 2025.
   Banners will be given to the sponsor at the end of two seasons of display.
- 2. Proof of Military Duty and dates of Active Duty (e.g. copy of military orders or military identification). If military duty info is unavailable, you may call the Saratoga County Veteran's Service Agency for assistance at (518) 884-4115.
- 3. Proof of past or current residency in the Village of South Glens Falls.
- 4. High resolution photograph of honoree, preferably in uniform. Please put the honoree's name on the back of the picture. Digital images preferred.
- 5. Form of payment: check payable to "Moreau Community Center" in the amount of \$195.
- 6. Mail to: Moreau Community Center, Attn: Cheryl Lawyer, 144 Main Street, South Glens Falls, NY 12803
- 7. Deadline to receive applications (no exceptions): March 29, 2024
- 8. For questions, more information, or to email documents/pictures, contact Cheryl Lawyer, (518)792-6007 x16, cheryl@moreaucommunitycenter.org.